

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1763/2024

Ram Dev and Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Himani Khajuria, Advocate vice
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
08.11.2024

Last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents for filing reply, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

List again on **18.03.2025**.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
08.11.2024
Javid Iqbal