

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1763/2024

Ram Dev & Ors

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(03.03.2026)

- 01.** None for the petitioners.
- 02.** Await appearance.
- 03.** Keeping in view the nature of relief sought in the instant matter, the issue is required to be adjudicated by way of regular hearing and is not amenable to mediation or reconciliation.
- 04.** Adjourned.
- 05.** List this matter in the regular cause list on **15.04.2026**.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
03.03.2026
Vijay