

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1763/2024

Ram Dev & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sourabh Gupta, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.04.2026

Reply stands filed by the respondents, copy whereof, has also been furnished to learned counsel for the other side in the open Court.

List on **20.05.2026**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any subsisting as on date, shall continue to remain in operation, till next date of hearing.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
15.04.2026
Manan